PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pao Yu AN	12/12/2011
Albert LIN	12/09/2011
Tong MINGYONG	12/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTPRO 2000, INC.	
Street Address:	5200 W. CENTURY BLVD.	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13194784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-4905 Phone: 619-744-2243

Email: jsjiulianti@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MARK J. MARCELLI-DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 101 WEST BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-8285

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Y2097-00026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Marcelli

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTEDASSIGN#page1.tif source=EXECUTEDASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027367 FRAME: 0217 13/94784

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Pao Yu An of 1410 Madison St., Tustin, CA 92782, USA, Albert Lin of 5915 Flambeau Road, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275, USA and Tong Mingyong, Room 101 Building 30th Lanse Gangwan, Wukang Town, Deqing County, Zheijiang Province, China 313200 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Plastpro 2000, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with a place of business located at 5200 W Century Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90045 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application titled "REINFORCED MULL POST ASSEMBLY," Serial Number 13/194,784, filed July 29, 2011, and all the rights and privileges in said Non-Provisional Patent Application and under any and all Letters Patent and any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions or improvements in and to said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements in and to said Provisional Patent Application for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including applications and all Letters Patent that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize **ASSIGNEE** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **ASSIGNEE** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **ASSIGNEE** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **ASSIGNEE** may designate.

DM2\3119436.1

- 1 -

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated: $\frac{|y/y|}{|y/y|}$

Dated: 12/12/2011

Pao Yu AN

Tong Mingyong

DM2\\3119436.1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 027367 FRAME: 0219